# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6093767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIBC BANK USA (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY)	05/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOLUTION LIGHTING, LLC
Street Address:	2103 CORAL WAY, SUITE 604
Internal Address: C/O ACM CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC	
City: MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33145

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8258721
Patent Number:	8690398
Patent Number:	9182093
Patent Number:	D467540
Patent Number:	D467655
Patent Number:	D472208
Patent Number:	D483663
Patent Number:	D487813
Patent Number:	D500567
Patent Number:	D500568
Patent Number:	D506018
Patent Number:	D506563
Patent Number:	D513086
Patent Number:	D519829
Patent Number:	D520663
Patent Number:	D526080
Patent Number:	D648890
Patent Number:	D673717
Patent Number:	D695445

**PATENT** 

506047053 REEL: 052585 FRAME: 0254

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D764089	
Patent Number:	8766556	
Patent Number:	10557598	
Patent Number:	D780368	
Patent Number:	D781478	
Patent Number:	D788972	
Patent Number:	D806924	
Patent Number:	D819856	
Patent Number:	D835324	
Application Number:	14460746	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049738-0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/kja/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Partial Release re Patents (Evolution Lighting LLC)\_115744170\_2\_0#page1.tif source=Partial Release re Patents (Evolution Lighting LLC)\_115744170\_2\_0#page2.tif source=Partial Release re Patents (Evolution Lighting LLC)\_115744170\_2\_0#page3.tif source=Partial Release re Patents (Evolution Lighting LLC)\_115744170\_2\_0#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as

of this 4th day of May, 2020, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust

Company ("Agent"), in favor of EVOLUTION LIGHTING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all liens and security

interests granted by Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as

of December 23, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on December 23, 2016 at Reel/Frame 040761/0062 and on February 17, 2020 at

Reel/Frame 051831/0111, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the patents listed

on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

11661827v3 5/4/2020 1:58 PM 6613.058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company)

Name:

Title: عمهمه

ishii waadiish

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. PATENTS**

PATENT	PATENT or APPLICATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Remotely Controllable Track Lighting Systems	8258721	9/4/12	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Vertically Adjustable Cubicle Lamp	8690398	4/8/14	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Gimbaled Ceiling Lamp	9182093	11/10/15	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Stand with Base and Motor Housing for an Appliance	D467540	12/24/02	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Fan Blade	D467655	12/24/02	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Motor Housing for an Appliance	D472208	3/25/03	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Product Display Box	D483663	12/16/03	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Lamp Including Base and Ball Switch	D487813	3/23/04	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Fan Lamp	D500567	1/4/05	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Fan Lamp	D500568	1/4/05	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Goose Neck Lamp	D506018	6/7/05	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Goose Neck Lamp	D506563	6/21/05	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Lamp Having X-shaped Base	D513086	12/20/05	Evolution Lighting, LLC
A Display and Sale Package for Lamp or the Like	D519829	5/2/06	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Lamp	D520663	5/9/06	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Lamp	D526080	8/1/06	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Base for Lamp with Supplemental Recessed Light	D648890	11/15/11	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Base for Lamp with Supplemental Extended Light	D673717	1/1/13	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Rounded Shade for Vanity Shadow Box	D695445	12/10/13	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Multi-Head Floor Lamp	D764089	8/16/16	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Remotely Controllable Track Lighting System	8766556	7/1/14	Evolution Lighting, LLC

Schedule A

Interchangeable Lighting Fixtures for Track and Wall Lighting System	14/460746	8/15/14	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Floor Lamp with Integrated Plant Growth System	10557598	2/11/20	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Floor Lamp	D780368	2/28/17	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Floor Lamp with Hanging Pot	D781478	3/14/17	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Floor Lamp	D788972	6/6/17	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Desk Lamp with Organizer	D806924	1/2/18	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Adjustable Multi-head Floor Lamp	D819856	6/5/18	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Combined Vanity Light and Makeup Light	D835324	12/4/18	Evolution Lighting, LLC

# **Canadian Patents**

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	RELEVANT DATES	OWNER INFORMATION
Gimbaled ceilings lamp	CA 2875360	Open to Public Inspection 2015-06-20	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Interchangeable lighting fixtures for track and wall lighting system	CA 2859584	Open to Public Inspection 2015-02-15	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Led retrofit removable trims and led recessed light kit with removable trim	CA 2853010	Open to Public Inspection 2014-11-30	Evolution Lighting, LLC
Lighting system having master and slave lighting fixtures	CA 2669248	Issued 2013-08-06	Evolution Lighting, LLC

# Canadian Industrial Designs

**RECORDED: 05/06/2020** 

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION		REGISTRATION OWNER INFORMATION		
		NUMBER	DATE	
1	Light fixture	145192	2014-06-13	Evolution Lighting, LLC